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OPTOTRONIC® LED Power Supply
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OPTOTRONIC® LED Power Supply

Installing and operating information: Connect only LED load type. LED module
will be switched off when output voltage drops below 18V or rises above 40V.
Wiring information (see fig. A): Do not connect the outputs of two or more units.
Output current adjustment via NFC (Near Field Communication) in mains off mode
only. Unit is permanently damaged if mains is applied to the terminals 21/22. Lines
21/22 max. 2 m whole length excl. modules. Hot plug-in or secondary switching of
LEDs is not permitted. Hereby Inventronics GmbH declares that the radio equipment
types OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC and OT FIT 40 NFC are in compliance with
Directive 2014/53/EU and the relevant statutory instruments. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity or the UK declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequency range:
13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Technical support: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Constant
current LED Power Supply; 2) tc point; 3) Made in China; 4) picture only for reference,
valid print on product; 5) Mains; 6) Input; 7) Output; 8) Year; 9) Week

® Installations- und Betriebshinweise: SchiieBen Sie nur LED-Lasttypen an. Das
LED-Modul wird abgeschaltet, wenn die Ausgangsspannung unter 18V sinkt oder
Uber 40V steigt. Verdrahtungshinweise (siehe Abb. A): Die Ausgénge von zwei oder
mehreren Geréaten diirfen nicht verbunden werden. Die Ausgangsstromeinstellung
erfolgt nur im netzspannungsfreien Zustand tiber NFC (Nahfeldkommunikation).
Das Gerét wird dauerhaft beschéadigt, wenn an die Klemmen 21/22 Netzversorgung
angelegt wird. Max. Gesamtlange der Leitungen 21/22 ohne Module 2m. Der An-
schluss von LEDs im laufenden Betrieb oder sekundéres Schalten ist nicht zuléssig.
Hiermit erklart die Inventronics GmbH, dass die Funkanlagentypen OT FIT 15 NFC,
OT FIT 25 NFC und OT FIT 40 NFC der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entsprechen. Der
vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitétserkldrung ist unter der folgenden Internet-
adresse verfligbar: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequenzbereich: 13 553 —
13 567 kHz. Technische Unterstiitzung: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Konstant-
strom-LED-Betriebsgerét; 2) tc-Punkt; 3) Hergestellt in China; 4) Foto dient nur als
Referenz, giiltiger Aufdruck auf dem Produkt; 5) Netzversorgung; 6) Eingang;
7) Ausgang; 8) Jahr; 9) Woche

@ Informations pour I'installation et le fonctionnement : Branchement avec type
de charge LED uniquement. La coupure de charge survient si la tension de sortie US
est inférieure a 18V / supérieure a 40V. Informations de cablage (voir fig. A) : Ne pas
brancher les sorties de deux unités ou plus. Configuration du courant de sortie via
NFC (Near Field Communication). Coupez impérativement I'alimentation secteur
au préalable. Le raccordement secteur aux terminaux 21/22 causera des dommages
irréversibles a I'unité. Lignes 21/22 longueur totale max. 2 m hors modules. Le
branchement a chaud ou la commutation secondaire des LED ne sont pas autori-
sés. Inventronics GmbH atteste par la présente de la conformité des équipements
radio OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC ou OT FIT 40 NFC avec la directive 2014/53/
UE. Le texte de cette déclaration UE de conformité peut étre consulté dans son
intégralité a I'adresse suivante : www.inventronicsglobal.com. Bande de fréquences :
13 553 - 13 567 kHz Support technique : www.inventronicsglobal.com1) Alimen-
tation LED courant constant; 2) Point T¢; 3) Fabrique en Chine; 4) image non
contractuelle, se référer aux inscriptions sur le produit; 5) Alimentation électrique;
6) Entrée; 7) Sortie; 8) Année; 9) Semaine

@ Informazioni su installazione e funzionamento: Collegare soltanto tipi di carico
LED. Lo spegnimento del modulo LED avviene se la tensione di uscita & inferiore
a 18V/superiore a 40V. Informazioni sul cablaggio (vedi figg. A): Non connettere
le uscite di due o pili unita. Regolazione corrente in uscita via NFC (Near Field
Communication) solamente con rete in modalita spento. L'unita & danneggiata
permanentemente se la tensione di rete viene applicata ai terminali 21/22. Linee
21/22 max. 2 m di lunghezza totale, moduli esclusi. Non sono permessi I'hot
swap o lo switching secondario dei LED. Con la presente, Inventronics GmbH
dichiara che gli equipaggiamenti radio di tipo OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC
e OT FIT 40 NFC sono conformi alla direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo
della dichiarazione di conformita europea & disponibile sul seguente indirizzo:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Intervallo di frequenza: 13 553 — 13 567 kHz.
Supporto tecnico: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Alimentazione LED a corrente
costante; 2) Punto tc; 3) Prodotto in Cina; 4) immagine solo come riferimento,
stampa valida sul prodotto; 5) Rete; 6) Ingresso; 7) Uscita; 8) Anno; 9) Settimana

@® Indicaciones de instalacion y funcionamiento: Conecte solo tipo de carga
LED. Si el voltaje de salida es menor de 18V o mayor de 40V se producira una
desconexién de carga del médulo LED. Indicaciones sobre cableado (véase la
fig. A): No conecte las salidas de dos o méas unidades. Ajuste de la corriente de
salida mediante NFC (comunicacion de campo cercano) solo con la red en modo
apagado. La unidad sufrira dafios permanentes si la red eléctrica se aplica a los
terminales 21/22. La longitud total méxima de las lineas 21/22 sin médulo es de
2 m. No admite la conexion en caliente o una conmutacion secundaria de las
LED. Por la presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que los equipos de radio tipo
OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC y OT FIT 40 NFC cumplen la directiva 2014/53/EU.
Puede consultar el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la EU en
la siguiente direccion de internet: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Gama de frecuen-
cias: 13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Asistencia técnica: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) Fuente de alimentacion LED con corriente constante; 2) Punto tc; 3) Hecho en
China; 4) La imagen solo es de referencia; la impresién valida se encuentra en el
producto; 5) Red; 6) Entrada; 7) Salida; 8) Afio; 9) Semana

® Informagao de instalagéo e funcionamento: Ligue apenas o tipo de carga
LED. O desligamento do médulo LED ocorre com tenséo de saida inferior a 18V
ou superior a 40V. Informacao sobre ligagao dos cabos (fig. A): Nao interligar as
saidas de duas ou mais unidades. Regulagao da corrente de saida via NFC (Near
Field Communication) apenas com a tensao de rede desligada. A unidade sera
destruida se tensdo da rede for aplicada aos terminais 21/22. Linhas 21/22 max.
2 m de comprimento total excluindo os médulos. Hot-plug ou comutacdo
secundaria de LEDs n&o séo permitidos. Pelo presente, Inventronics GmbH
declara que os tipos de equipamento de radio OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC
e OT FIT 40 NFC cumprem com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Pode consultar o
completo texto da declaragdo de conformidade no seguinte site da internet:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Gama de frequéncias: 13 553 - 13 567 kHz. As-
sisténcia técnica: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Alimentagao elétrica do LED
por corrente constante; 2) Ponto tc; 3) Fabricado na China; 4) imagem apenas
para referéncia, estampa valida no produto; 5) Linha de alimentacdo elétrica;
6) Entrada; 7) Saida; 8) Ano; 9) Semana

MANPodOpIES EYKATACTAONG KAt XEIPIOHOL: ZOVEEDN HOVO OE TUTIO HOPTIou
LED. H povada LED armevepyortoteital 6tav n téon e€68ou eival katw armé 18V R
Tidvw aro 40V. MAnpodopieg kahwdiwong (BA. elk. A): Mnv ouvdeeTe TIg £668oug
800 1 TIePIOCOTEPWY povAdwy. POBpIoN pevpatog e€6dou péow Tou NFC (Near
Field Communication - ETtikowvwvia kovTivo Tiediou) povo oe Aettoupyia amevep-
yoroinong Siktvou. H povada vpiotatat péviun BAAPn edv ol akpodékteg 21/22
auvdeBouv pe Tpododoaia pevpatog. Mpappég 21/22 2 uétpa pey. GUVONKO HIKOG,
XWPIG TIG HOVASEG. Aev TUTPETIOVTAL £V AELTOLPYIA BLOPATWON KAl SeuTtepebovoa
evepyoroinon Twv LED. Awa Tou Ttapoévtog, n Inventronics GmbH &nAwvet 6Tt ot
padlopwvikoi eomthiopoi ToTov OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC kat OT FIT 40
NFC eivat o0pdpwvol pe Tv odnyia 2014/53/EE. To TIAfpeg Keipevo TG SnAwong
ouppopdwong EE eival SiaBéaipo otnv mapakdatw dladiktuakr Slevbuvon:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Eopog ougvotntag: 13 553 — 13 567 kHz. Texvikr
urootipI§n: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) HAektpikr Tpododocia cuvexolug
pevpatog pe LED; 2) Enupeio Sokiung te; 3) Xwpa mpoélevong Kiva;
4) H ewova eival evoelkTIkr. H éykupn ekTOTIWON gival oto Tpoidv; 5) AiKTuo;
6) Eioobog; 7) 'E€o60¢;8) ‘ETog; 9) EBSopdda

@D Installatie- en gebruiksinstructies: Sluit alleen het type voor LED-vermogen aan.
De LED-module wordt uitgeschakeld als de uitgangsspanning onder de 18V of
boven de 40V komt. Informatie over bedrading (zie fig. A): Sluit niet de uitgangen
van twee of meer units aan. Aanpassing uitgangsstroom via NFC (Near Field Com-
munication) en alleen als de netstroom is uitgeschakeld. De eenheid wordt perma-
nent beschadigd als de netstroom wordt aangesloten op de aansluitpunten 21/22.
Leidingen 21/22 max. 2 m totale lengte excl. modules. Hot plug-in of secundair
schakelen van leds is niet toegestaan. Inventronics GmbH verklaart hierbij dat de
radioapparatuur OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC en OT FIT 40 NFC aan Richtlijn
2014/53/EU voldoet. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is
beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequentie-
bereik; 13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Technische ondersteuning: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) Constante stroom LED voeding; 2) tc-punt; 3) Geproduceerd in China; 4) afbeel-
ding slechts ter informatie, zie geldig stempel op product; 5) Net; 6) Ingang; 7) Uitgang;
8) Jaar; 9) Week

(® Installations- och bruksinformation: Anslut endast LED-lampor. LED-modulen
slacks nér utspanningen sjunker till under 18V eller Gverstiger 40V. Inkopplings-
information (se fig. A): Koppla inte ihop kontakterna fran tva eller fler enheter.
Justering av utg&ende strém via NFC (narfaltskommunikation) endast med
huvudstrdmmen bortkopplad. Permanenta skador kan uppsta i enheten om hu-
vudstrémmen kopplas till terminalerna 21-22. Den maximal totala langden pa
ledningarna 21/22 ar 2 m utan moduler. Inkoppling av LED-lysdioder under
spanning &r inte tillatet. Harmed intygar Inventronics GmbH att radioutrustningen
av typen OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC och OT FIT 40 NFC &verensstammer
med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstandiga texten i EU-férsdkran om Gverens-
stammelse finns pa foljande internetadress: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frek-
vensomfang: 13 553-13 567 kHz. Teknisk support: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) Konstantstrom LED-stromforsorjning; 2) tc-punkt; 3) Tillverkad i Kina; 4) Bild
endast avsedd som referens, giltigt tryck pa produkten; 5) Natspanning; 6) Ingang;
7) Utgéng; 8) Ar; 9) Vecka

@ Asennus- ja kayttétietoja: Kytke ainoastaan LED-kuormitustyyppiin. LED-
moduuli kytkeytyy pois paalté, kun lahtéjannite on alle 18V tai yli 40V. Kytkentéatiedot
(katso kaavio A): Al kytke kahden tai useamman yksikén lahtéj4 toisiinsa. Lahto-
virran NFC:n (Near Field Communication) kautta vain silloin, kun sahkoverk-
ko ei ole kéytossa. Yksikko vahingoittuu pysyvasti, jos kytkentarimat 21/22 litetdan
sahkoverkkoon. Linjat 21/22 maks. 2 m kokonaispituus. LEDien kayténaikainen
vaihto tai toissijainen kytkenta ei ole sallittua. Inventronics GmbH vakuuttaa, etta
radiolaitetyypit OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC ja OT FIT 40 NFC ovat direktiivin
2014/53/EU mukaisia. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saa-
tavissa verkko-osoitteesta www.inventronicsglobal.com. Taajuusalue: 13 553 —
13 567 kHz. Tekninen tuki: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Tasavirtalédhde led-
moduuleille; 2) tc-piste; 3) Valmistettu Kiinassa; 4) kuva on vain viitteellinen, tuot-
teeseen painettu on péateva; 5) Verkkojannite; 6) Sisaantulo; 7) Ulostulo; 8) Vuosi;
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OPTOTRONIC® LED Power Supply

@i jons- og driftsinformasjon: Koble kun til LED-belastningstypen. LED-
modulen blir slatt av nar utgangsspenningen faller under 18V eller overstiger 40V.
Kablingsinformasjon (se fig. A): Ikke koble sammen utganger for to eller flere
enheter. Utgangsstremjustering via NFC (neerfeltkommunikasjon) bare nar nett-
stremmen er av. Enheten skades permanent hvis det brukes nettstrem pé termi-
nalene 21-22. Ledningene 21/22 maks. 2 m full lengde ekskl. moduler. Fra- og
tilkobling eller sekundaert bytte av LED-lamper mens enheten er p4, er ikke tillatt.
Inventronics GmbH erkleerer herved at radioutstyrstypene OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT
25 NFC og OT FIT 40 NFC er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele teksten
for EU-erklaeringen om samsvar er tilgjengelig pa folgende Internett-adresse:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvensomrade: 13 553-13 567 kHz. Teknisk
stotte: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Konstant strem LED stremforsyning;
2) tc-punkt; 3) Produsert i Kina; 4) Bilde kun for referanseformal, gyldig patrykk
pa produktet; 5) Ledningsnett; 6) Inngang; 7) Utgang; 8) Ar; 9) Uke

Installations- og driftsoplysninger: Tilslut kun LED-belastningslys. LED-modul
slukkes, nar udgangsspaendingen er under 18V eller over 40V. Anvisninger for
ledningsfering (se fig. A): Forbind ikke udgangene fra to eller flere enheder. Justering
af udgangsstrem via NFC (neerfeltskommunikation) mé& kun udferes ved frakoblet
netstrem. Hvis klemmerne 21/22 tilsluttes netstrom, beskadiges enheden perma-
nent. Linjerne 21/22 maks. 2 m fuld laengde eksklusive moduler. Hot-tilslutning
eller sekundaer stromslutning af LED'er er ikke tilladt. Inventronics GmbH erklae-
rer herved, at radioudstyrstyperne OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC og OT FIT 40
NFC overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringens fulde
tekst er tilgeengelig pa felgende internetadresse: www.inventronicsglobal.com.
Frekvensomrade: 13.553-13.567 kHz. Teknisk support: www.inventronicsglobal.
com 1) Konstant stram LED stremforsyning; 2) tc-punkt; 3) Fremstillet i Kina;
4) billede er kun til reference, gyldigt tryk pa produkt; 5) El-net; 6) Input; 7) Output;
8) Ar; 9) Uge

@ Informace k instalaci a provozu: Pfipojujte vyhradné LED zatéZového typu.
Modul LED se vypne, pokud vystupni napéti klesne pod 18V nebo prekroci 40V.
Informace k zapojeni (viz obr. A): Nespojujte vystupy dvou nebo vice jednotek.
Nastaveni vystupniho proudu prostfednictvim technologie NFC (Near Field
Communication) pouze v rezimu vypnuti pfivodu energie. Pokud je na konektorech
21/22 pripojeno napajeni ze sité, dojde k trvalému poskozeni jednotky. Vedeni 21/22
max. 2 m plna délka bez moduld. Zapojeni za provozu nebo sekundarni prepinani
LED diod neni dovoleno. Spole¢nost Inventronics GmbH timto prohlasuje, Ze radi-
ové soucasti typu OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC a OT FIT 40 NFC jsou v souladu
se smérnici 2014/53/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni EU o shodé je k dispozici na nasle-
duijici internetové adrese: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvenéni rozsah: 13 553-
13 567 kHz. Technicka podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Napdjeni LED
konstantnim proudem; 2) bod méfeni teploty tc; 3) Vyrobeno v Cing; 4) obrézek jen
jako reference, platny potisk je na vyrobku; 5) Sit; 6) Vstup;7) Vystup; 8) Rok;
9) Tyden

WHcbopmaums no MoHTaxy 1 ucnonb3osaHuio: MopkntovaiiTe ToNbKO TUN Ha-
rpy3ku LED. CeeToanoaHbIin Moay/b OTKIIIOHAETCS, KOrAa BbIXOAHOE HanpsikeHne
napaet Hwke 18 B unn nopgHumaeTtcs sbiwe 40 B. ViHdopmaums o noakniodeHnn
(cm. puc. A): He coepuHsiiiTe BbIXxoabl ABYX U Gonee ycTPOMCTB. PerynnpoBka
BbIxofHoro Toka 4Yepe3 NFC (6ecnpoBopaHas cBs3b GnvKHero paauyca fencTaus)
TOMBKO B PEXKIME OTK/IOHEHHOrO CETEBOrO MNUTaHNS. YCTPONCTBO GyAeT NOBPEeX-
AeHO 6e3 BO3MOXXHOCTW BOCCTaHOBNEHWS!, €CNN Ha Knemmbl 21/22 nopaetcs
nutaHve. Boixoabl 21/22 makc. obLas anvHa — 2m, Uk, mogynu. fopsyee nog-
KIIO4eHMe U BTOPH4HAs KOMMYTaLyst CBETOAVOAOB He jonyckaeTcs. HacToswmm
Inventronics GmbH , 4TO TUN pagmnoc Hua OT FIT 15 NFC, OT
FIT 25 NFC un OT FIT 40 NFC cootsetctByeT [dupekTtuse 2014/53/EC. MonHbiit
TEKCT fieKnapaumn cootseTcTanst EC AOCTYMeH No criefytoliemy MHTEpHeT-afipecy:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. [lnanasoH yacToT: 13 553-13 567 kI TexHuieckas
nopaepxka: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) MuTaHue CBETOANOA0B MOCTOSAHHBIM
TOKOM; 2) AaTH4MK KOHTPONS Tennosoro pexuma; 3) Caenaro B Kutae; 4) naobpa-
KEHME UCTIONB3YETCs TOMbKO B KayecTse npumepa, AeCTBUTENbHAS nevaTb Ha
npopykTe; 5) Mutanue; 6) Bxog; 7) Boixop; 8) Mog; 9) Hepens

& AxnapaTThl OpHaTY XoHE KONaHy Typabl akapar: Tek apbik ANORbIHEIH
JKYKTEMeE TypiHe KocyFa apHanFaH. LLIbiFbiC KepHey 18 B-TaH TeMeH Tycce Hemece
40 B-TaH acbin KeTce, XapblK AnofbIiHbIH Moayni ewwin kanagbl. Coimpgap xyiieci
Typanbl aknapart (A cypeTTepiH kapaHbi3): Eki He oaaH apTblk GMIOKTbIH WbIFbICTAPbIH
KocnaHpI3. LLIbIFbIC TOKTBI peTTey Tek kaHa KyaT XeniCiHiH eLwipyni pexxuminge NFC
(>KakpIH epic GainaHbICbl) apKbinbl. 21/22 TepMuHanaapbIHa Kyat keai konaaHbiiFaH
KaFpaiifa 6nokka TypakTbl 3aKbIM Kenyi MyMKiH. TepMuHanaapbita, 21/22 xenine-
piHe, 6apbIHLLA Y3bIHABIFLI 2 M MOAYIbAEPIHE KaTbICTbI KOMAAHBINCA, KOHABIPFbI
TYPaKThl TypAE iCTeH LbiFabl. XKapblk AMOATAPLIH bICTLIK KyiiAe XasFayFa Hemece
Kocankbl aybICTbIPbIN KOCYFa pykcart eTinmeiigi. Ocbl KyxaT apkbiibl Inventronics
GmbH komnanusicel OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC »xaHe OT FIT 40 NFC
papvoxabaplk TypnepiHii 2014/53/EQ pnpeKTUBacbIHAAFbl Tanantapra Caikec
KeneTiHiH xabapnaiiapl. EO TanantapblHa CokecTik XXeHiHAer AeKnapauusiHbiH TONbIK,
MaTIHIH MblHa MekeHXXaiigaH Taba anackls: www.inventronicsglobal.com. XKuinik
ayKbIMbl: 13 553 — 13 567 kIl TexHnkanbik kongay: www.inventronicsglobal.com
1) TypakTel LED Tok kesi; 2) Tb HykTeci; 3) KeiTaiina xacanran; 4) CypeT Tek Mbican
peTiHae GepinreH, xapamabl 6acbinbiM eHiMAae; 5) AnekTp xenici; 6) Kipic kyar;
7) Weirbic KyaT; 8) XKbln; 9) AnTa

(O] Beépitési és miikodtetési informaciok: Csak LED-es fényforrast
csatlakoztasson. A LED-modul kikapcsol, ha a kimeneti fesziiltség 18V ala csokken,
illetve 40V folé né. Vezetékezési informacio (lasd A rajz): Ne csatlakoztassa
egymashoz két vagy tobb egység kimeneteit. Kimeneti dramer6sség szabdlyozasa
NFC (kis hatotavolsag kommunikacio) Utjan csak fesziiltségmentesitett modban.
Az egység tonkremegy, ha haldzati fesziiltséget vezet a 21-22-es csatlakozokba.
A 21/22 reminalokon lévé vezeték maximalis hossza 2 m. A LED-ek m(ikédés
kdzbeni vagy masodlagos csatlakoztatdsa nem engedélyezett. Az Inventronics
GmbH ezdton kijelenti, hogy az OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC és az OT FIT 40
NFC tipusu radiéberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irdnyelv kdvetelményeinek.
Az eurdpai uniés megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege a kdvetkezé webhelyen
tekintheté meg: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvenciatartomany: 13 553 —
13 567 kHz. Mliszaki tAmogatas: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Aramgenerator
LED tapegység; 2) hévédelmi egység; 3) Szarmazasi hely: Kina; 4) az dbra csak
illusztracio, érvényes felirat a terméken; 5) Halézat; 6) Bemenet; 7) Kimenet; 8) Ev;
9) Hét

Wskazowki dotyczace instalaciji i uzytkowania: Podtaczy¢ tylko jeden typ
odbiornika LED. Modut LED zostanie wytaczony, gdy napiecie wyj$ciowe spadnie
ponizej 18V lub wzrosnie powyzej 40V. Wskazowki dotyczace okablowania (patrz
rys. A): Nie taczy¢ ze sobg wyj$¢ dwéch lub wigkszej liczby zasilaczy. Regulacja
pradu wyjsciowego przez komunikacje bliskiego zasiegu NFC (ang. Near Field
Communication) tylko w trybie wytaczonego napiecia sieciowego. Jesli napiecie
sieciowe zostanie podtaczone do zaciskéw 21/22, zasilacz zostanie trwale uszko-
dzony. Maksymalna taczna dtugosc¢ przewodow 21/22 wynosi 2 m bez modutéw.
Podfaczanie przy wiaczonym zasilaniu oraz dodatkowe przetaczanie zrodet Swiatta
LED sa niedozwolone. Niniejszym firma Inventronics GmbH o$wiadcza, ze urza-
dzenia radiowe typu OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC i OT FIT 40 NFC spetniaja
wymagania dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest
dostepny na stronie internetowej pod adresem: www.inventronicsglobal.com.
Zakres czestotliwosci: od 13 553 do 13 567 kHz. Wsparcie techniczne:
www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Zasilacz pradowy do LED; 2) punkt pomiaru
temperatury T¢; 3) Wyprodukowano w Chinach; 4) Obraz stuzy jedynie jako
przyktad, obowigzujgcy nadruk znajduje sie na produkcie; 5) Zasilanie; 6) Wejscie;
7) Wyjscie; 8) Rok; 9) Tydzien

@R Informégie o instal4cii a prevadzke: Ako zatazenie pripojte iba LED. Modul LED
diédového osvetlenia sa vypne, ked vystupné napétie klesne pod hodnotu 18V
alebo vystipi nad hodnotu 40V. Informécie o zapojeni (vid obr. A): Nespajajte vystupy
dvoch alebo viacerych jednotiek. Nastavenie vystupného pridu prostrednictvom
technolégie NFC (Near Field Communication - Komunikacia na kratke vzdialenosti)
len v rezime vypnutého sietového napéjania. Jednotka sa trvalo poskodi, ak sa na
svorky 21/22 privedie siefové napgjanie. Vedenia 21/22 mézu mat maximalnu cel-
kovti dizku 2 m bez modulov. Priame pripojenie alebo sekundarne pripajanie LED
diéd nie je povolené. Spolo¢nost Inventronics GmbH tymto vyhlasuie, Ze radiové
zariadenia typu OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC a OT FIT 40 NFC su v stlade s
ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU najdete
na nasleduijucej internetovej adrese: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Rozsah frekven-
cie: 13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Technicka podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) LED
napéjaci zdroj s konstantnym pridom; 2) bod merania teploty tc; 3) Vyrobené v Cine;
4) obrazok je len pre referenciu, redlna potla¢ sa nachadza na vyrobku; 5) Napajanie;
6) Vstup; 7) Vystup; 8) Rok; 9) Tyzderi

Informacije o namestitvi in delovaniju: Prikljucite zgolj obremenitev tipa LED.
Modul LED se izklopi, ko izhodna napetost pade pod 18V ali se dvigne nad 40V.
Informacije o oZi¢enju (glejte sliko A): Ne povezuijte izhodov dveh ali ve¢ enot.
Prilagoditev izhodnega toka prek komunikacije s tehnologijo bliznjega polja (NFC)
samo v nacinu izkloplienega omreZnega napajanja. Enoto boste trajno poskodo-
vali, €e omrezno napetost dovedete na priklju¢ka 21/22. Najvecja skupna dolzina
linija 21/22 brez modulov je 2 m. Prikljuitev vrocega vti¢a ali sekundarno prekla-
plianje diod LED nista dovoljena. Podijetje Inventronics GmbH s tem izjavlja, da
je radijska oprema tipa OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC in OT FIT 40 NFC skladna
z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo izjave o skladnosti EU je na voljo na na-
slednjem spletnem naslovu: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvenéno obmocje:
13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Tehni¢na podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Stalni tok
napajanje LED; 2) senzor temperature; 3) Izdelano na Kitajskem.; 4) Slika je samo
za referenco, veljaven natis je na izdelku; 5) Napeljava; 6) Vhod; 7) Izhod; 8) Leto;
9) Teden

Kurulum ve igletim bilgisi: Yalnizca LED yiik tiirii baglayin. Cikis voltaji 18V'nin
altina distuglinde veya 40V'nin Uzerine ¢iktiginda LED moduill kapanir. Kablo
baglantisi bilgisi (bakiniz sekil A): iki veya daha fazla tinitenin ¢ikiglarini baglamayin.
Yalnizca ana kablo kapall modundayken NFC (Yakin Alan iletisimi) araciligiyla gikis
akimi diizenlemesi. Ana sebeke 21/22 baglanti uglarina uygulanirsa tnite kalici
olarak hasar gérir. Hatlar 21/22, modiiller hari¢ tam olarak maks. 2 m’dir. LED'ler
calisir durumdayken parca ekleyip cikarmak veya devreye ikincil bir anahtar eklemek
yasaktrr. isbu belge ile Inventronics GmbH, OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC ve OT
FIT 40 NFC turlerindeki radyo techizatinin 2014/53/AB direktifiyle uyumiu oldugunu
beyan eder. AB uyum beyaninin tam metnine su internet adresinden ulagilabilir:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekans araligi: 13 553 — 13 567 kHz. Teknik destek:
www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Sabit akim LED Gii¢ Kaynags; 2) tc 6lgtim noktasi;
3) Cin’de uretilmistir; 4) resim yalnizca referans amaglidir, gegerli baski triin tizerin-
dedir; 5) Sebeke; 6) Giris; 7) Cikis; 8) Yil; 9) Hafta
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Informacije o ugradniji i rukovanju: Priklju€ujte samo LED vrstu opterecenja.
LED modul iskljucit ¢e se kada izlazni napon padne ispod 18V ili naraste iznad
40V. Informacije o ozicenju (vidi odlomak A): Nemojte spajati izlaze dviju ili vise
jedinica. Podesavanije izlazne struje putem NFC (Near Field Communication)
tehnologije samo kada je napon isklju¢en. Jedinica se moze trajno ostetiti ako se
na prikljucke 21/22 primijeni napon elektricne mreze. Maks. ukupna duzina vodova
21/22 izuzev modula je 2 m. Priklju¢ivanje LED Zaruljica na prekidace aktivhog
izvora napajanja nije dopusteno. Ovime Inventronics GmbH potvrduje da su vrste
radioopreme OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC i OT FIT 40 NFC sukladne s direk-
tivom 2014/53/EU. Potpuni tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj
internetskoj adresi: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Raspon frekvencije: 13 553 —
13 567 kHz. Tehnitka podrska: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Pogonski uredaj
za LED koji konstatno isporucuje el. energiju; 2) toc¢ka tc; 3) Zemlja podrijetla:
Kina; 4) slika sluzi samo kao referenca, vazeci ispis na proizvodu; 5) Mreza; 6) Ulaz;
7) Izlaz; 8) Godina; 9) Tjedan

Instructiuni de montaj si operare: Conectati numai sarcini de tip LED. Modu-
lul LED va fi decuplat cand tensiunea de iesire scade sub 18V sau creste peste
40V. Indicatii de cablare (vedeti fig. A): Nu conectati iesirile a doua sau mai multe
unitati. Reglarea curentului de iesire prin NFC (Near Field Communication) numai
in modul decuplat de la retea. Unitatea se deterioreaza ireversibil daca se aplica
tensiune de retea la bornele 21/22. Lungimea maximéa a conductelor 21/22 este
de 2 m, fara module. Nu sunt permise cuplarea la cald sau comutarea secundara
a LED-urilor. Inventronics GmbH declaré prin prezenta ca echipamentele radio
tip OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC si OT FIT 40 NFC sunt conforme cu Directiva
2014/53/UE. Textul integral al Declaratiei de Conformitate UE este disponibil la
urmatoarea adresa de internet: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Interval de frecventa:
13.553 - 13.567 kHz. Asistenta tehnicd: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Sursa de
alimentare pt LED cu curent continuu; 2) punct de control al temperaturii; 3) Produs
n China; 4) Imaginea este doar orientativd, cea corecta se afld pe produs; 5) Retea;
6) Intrare; 7) lesire; 8) An; 9) Saptamana

WHdopmauys 3a MoHTax 1 pa6oTa: CBbpxeTe camo LED Tun HaToBapBsaHe.
LED mopynbT Lie ce UKoY, KoraTo U3XO[HOTO HanpexeHue nagHe nop 18V
vnn npesulumn 40V. NHCTpyKuusi 3a okabensisaHe (Bux cur. A): He cebp3Bsaiite
“3X0AvTE Ha ABa UMW noBede Moayna. Perynnpatqe Ha n3xofHWst Tok upes NFC
(Near Field Communication; koMyHVKaLsi B 6IM3KO MOJIE) CamMo B PEXUM Ha
MBKNIOYEHO eneKkTposaxpaHBaHe. Mogy/bT Le ce NOBPEe/AN OKOHYATENHO, ako ce
NPUNOXKN eNeKTpo3axpaHBaHe ANPEKTHO KbM knemu 21/22. Mak. 2 m 6e3 mogyna
LANOCTHA AbMKNHA Ha kK 21/22. He e paspeluieHo "ropeLlo” BkloYBaHe nnm
BTOPUYHO npeBkloyBaHe Ha LED ceetopnopute. C HacToswoTo Inventronics
GmbH peknapupa, Ye pagunoo6opyasaHeto Tun OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC
v Tvn OT FIT 40 NFC e B cwoTetcTBMe ¢ qupekTusa 2014/53/EC. MbAHUST TekCT
Ha [leknapauvsita 3a cbotBeTcTBie Ha EC e A0CTbNEH Ha CRefHUs UHTEpHET
appec: www.inventronicsglobal.com. YectoTeH ananason: 13 553 — 13 567 kHz.
TexHuyecka nogapbxKKa: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) CBeToauopHo 3axpaH-
BaHe C NoCTosiHeH Tok; 2) tc Touka; 3) CTpaHa Ha npousxop: Kutaii; 4) nsobpaxe-
HMETO e camo 3a MHopMaLWs, TOHHO N306pakeHne BbpXy NPoAyKTa; 5) MpexxoBo
3axpaHBaHe; 6) Bxop; 7) Usxop; 8) loawHa; 9) Ceamuua

@ Teave paigaldamise ja kasutamise kohta: Uhendage tarbijana ainult LED-tuled.
LED-moodul lulitub valja, kui valjundpinge langeb alla 18V véi téuseb Ule 40V.
Juhtmete paigaldamine (vaata joonis A): Arge iihendage kahe vi rohkema iiksu-
se valjundit. Valjundvoolu seadistus ldhivéljaside (NFS) kaudu tksnes valjalilitaud
vooluvérguga. Uksus kahjustub jaadavalt, kui vooluvérku (ihendatakse klemmid
21/22. Juhtmete 21/22 kogupikkus max 2 m, ilma mooduliteta. Valgusdioodide
kaigultlilitus ja teisene lilitus ei ole lubatud. Kéesolevaga kinnitab Inventronics
GmbH, et raadioseadme tiilibid OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC ja OT FIT 40 NFC
vastavad direktiivi 2014/53/EL nduetele. EL-i vastavuskinnituse kogutekst on
saadaval Interneti-aadressil www.inventronicsglobal.com. Sagedusvahemik:
13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Tehniline tugi: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) LED piisi-
vooluallikas; 2) tc-punkt; 3) Valmistatud Hiinas; 4) pilt on ainult viiteks, kehtiv
tempel tootel; 5) Toitekaabel; 6) Sisenemine; 7) Valjumine; 8) Aasta; 9) Nadal

@ Instaliavimo ir naudojimo informacija: Junkite tik LED tipo apkrova. LED mo-
dulis bus ijungtas, kai iSvesties jtampa nukris Zemiau 18V arba pakils vir§ 40V.
Laidy iSvedziojimas/pajungimas (zr. A pav.): Nesujunkite dviejy ar daugiau jrenginiy
iSvesciu. ISvesties srovés reguliavimas per NFC (artimojo lauko rysj) tik iSjungus
tinklo maitinima. Jrenginys nesutaisomai suges prijungus maitinima prie jung&iy
21/22. Maksimalus laidy ilgis neturi virSyti 2m. Veikian¢iy LED negalima prijungti ir
perjungti pagalbiniu biidu. Siuo dokumentu ,Inventronics GmbH* patvirtina, kad
OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC ir OT FIT 40 NFC tipo radijo jrenginiai atitinka di-
rektyvos 2014/53/ES reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta galite
rasti $iuo interneto adresu: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Dazniy diapazonas:
13 553-13 567 kHz. Techniné pagalba: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) Nuolatinés
srovés LED maitinimo tiekimas; 2) tc taskas; 3) Pagaminta Kinijoje; 4) paveikslélis
pateiktas tik informaciniais tikslais, galiojanti nuoroda yra atspausdinta ant gaminio;
5) Tinklo jtampa; 6) Jvadas; 7) ISvadas; 8) Metai; 9) Savaité

@ Uzstadiganas un lietosanas instrukcijas: pievienot tikai LED tipa noslodzi.
LED modulis tiek atslégts, ja izvades spriegums nokritas zem 18V vai parsniedz
40V. Elektroinstalacijas instrukcijas (skatiet att. A): Nesavienot divu vai vairaku
vienibu izvades. Izvades stravas iestati$ana ar NFC (tuva darbibas lauka sakariem)
tikai ja izslégts tikla spriegums. Ja pie spailém 21/22 tiek pieslégts tikla spriegums,
ierice tiks neatgriezeniski bojata. Maksimalais kopé&jais garums 21/22. lnijai ir
2 m, neskaitot modulus. Karsta pievieno$ana vai LED sekundara parslég$ana
nav pielaujama. Inventronics GmbH nodrosina radio aprikojuma tipu OT FIT
15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC un OT FIT 40 NFC atbilstibu Direktivai 2014/53/ES.
Viss ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts pieejams $aja timekla vietné:
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvences diapazons: 13 553 - 13 567 kHz. Teh-
niskais atbalsts: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) konstantas stravas LED jaudas
padeve; 2) tc punkts; 3) Razots Kina; 4) Attéls paredzéts tikai informativos noltkos,
spéeka esosas norades uz produkta; 5) elektrotikli; 6) ievade; 7) izvade; 8) gads;
9) nedéla

Informacije za instalaciju i rad: Povezite samo LED tip opterecenja. LED
modul ¢e se iskljuciti kada izlazni napon padne ispod 18V ili premasi 40V. Infor-
macije o oZiGenju (pogledajte sl. A): Ne povezuijte izlaze dveju ili viSe jedinica.
Podesavanje izlazne struje preko NFC (tehnologija bliske komunikacije) samo u
rezimu isklju¢enog mreznog napajanja. Jedinica ¢e biti trajno osteéena ako se
elektricna mreza primeni na terminale 21/22. Maks. ukupna duzina vodova 21/22
izuzev modula je 2 m. Priklju¢ivanje u toku rada ili sekundarno prebacivanje LED
lampica nije dozvoljeno. Kompanija Inventronics GmbH ovim izjavljuje da je radio
oprema vrste OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC i OT FIT 40 NFC u skladu sa
Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Ceo tekst EU deklaracije o usaglasenosti je dostupan
na sledecoj internet adresi: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekventni opseg:
18.553 kHz - 13.567 kHz. Tehnicka podrska: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) LED
izvor napajanja neprekidnom strujom; 2) merna tacka T¢; 3) Proizvedeno u Kini;
4) slika samo za referencu, vazec¢a Stampa na proizvodu; 5) MreZni napon; 6) Ulaz;
7) Izlaz; 8) Godina; 9) Nedelja

@ |HhopmaLlisi Mo BCTAHOBNEHHIO Ta BUKOpUCTaHHIO: Migknioyaiite Tinbku
BiANOBIAHUI CTPYM HaBaHTaXKeHHs Ans ceitnogiodis. CeiTnoaiogHUin Moaynb
BI/IMVKAETLCA, AKLLO BUXiAHA HAanpyra onyckaeTbes Hkye 18 B abo nigHimaeTses
sue 40 B. IHchopmauis no enekTpuyHii nposoaui (Ave. puc. A): He 3'egHyiite
BMBOAY ABOX i GiNblue NPUCTPOIB. PerynioBaHHsA BUXiAHOrO CTPyMy 3a [JONOMOro0
TexHonorii NFC (38’830K Ha HEBENMKNX BIACTaHSX), TiNbKW SKLLO BUMKHYTO XXUB-
NEeHHs Bif, Mepexi. MpUCTpIlt 0OCTaTOYHO NOLIKOAUTLCA, AKLLO NOAATU XKUBEHHS
Bifl Mepexi Ha knemu 21/22. MakcumanbHO fo3BOSIeHa JOBXWHA Kabens, Wo
nig’eaHyeTbes [0 BUXOAIB 21/22, cknagae 2m, BUK/IOHAUM AOBXUHY MOAYNS.
lapsiye NigKNio4eHHs Ta BTOPUHHE NepeMUKaHHs CBITNOAIOAIB He JO3BONAETLCA.
Omxe, komnaHisi Inventronics GmbH 3asiensie npo BiaNoBIAHICTL pagioo6nagHaHHs
Tunis OT FIT 15 NFC, OT FIT 25 NFC ta OT FIT 40 NFC po Anpektvien 2014/53/€C.
MoBHwit TekcT Aeknapadii €C Npo BiaNoBiAHICTb MOXHA NPOYMUTATU 3@ NOCKNaH-
HsAM: www.inventronicsglobal.com. [lianasoH yacTtot: 13 553 — 13 567 k. Tex-
Hi4YHa nigTprMKa: www.inventronicsglobal.com 1) CeitnogiogHnin 610K >KMBNEHHA
cTabinizoBaHoro cTpymy; 2) Tepmoperynstop; 3) 3pobneHo B Kutai; 4) 306paxeHHs
BUKOPWCTOBYETLCS NULLIE SIK NPUKNag, AINCHUIA APYK Ha NpogyKTi; 5) Mepexi;
6) Bxipn; 7) Buxig; 8) Pik; 9) TuxaeHb
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